

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 25024/2018

Sugra Bano W/o Ramjan,

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Yogesh Kumar

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

14/12/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time to remove the defect(s), failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Ashu/15

सत्यमेव जयते