

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writs No. 25024/2018

Sugra Bano W/o Ramjan,

----Petitioner

Versus

Jaipur Development Authority

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vimal Choudhary

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

15/03/2019

Office objection is overruled.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may supply copy of the petition to Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel for service of respondent No.1 and Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General for service of remaining respondents.

Name of Mr. Amit Kuri, learned counsel and Mr. Anil Mehta, learned Additional Advocate General be shown in the cause list.

Connect with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9497/2007.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J